## **Tompkins County Council of Governments**

Governor Daniel D. Tompkins Building Ithaca, NY 14850 www.tompkinscountyny.gov/legislature Department: Tompkins County Council of Governments Category: Tourism ID: 5412

## ADOPTED

## **RESOLUTION NO. 003-2015 (ID # 5412)**

## Resolution in Support of Grant Application to Create a Web-based Mapping System as Part of the Trails Mapping Project

RESULT: ADOPTED [UNANIMOUS]

**MOVER:** Kate Supron, Member - Village of Cayuga Heights

**SECONDER:** Irene Weiser, Member - Town of Caroline

AYES: Weiser, Dietrich, Liefer, Hopkins, Rider, Smith, Goodman, Thomas, Zimmer, Supron, Rankin,

Petrovic

RESOLVED, that the Tompkins County Council of Governments supports the grant application by the Town of Ulysses on behalf of the Tompkins County Parks and Trails Network for development of a web-based mapping system that will help direct tourists and local residents to hiking, biking and skiing trails throughout Tompkins County.

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) ss:
COUNTY OF TOMPKINS)

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct transcript of a resolution adopted by the Tompkins County Council of Governments on January 22, 2015.

Michelle Pottorff, Staff Tompkins County Council of Governments

Menen J. Holory